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ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 2018

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN, MR. PRESIDENT, AND SPROUSE,
BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE)

[Passed June 11, 2002; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT expiring funds to the unappropriated surplus balance
in the state fund, general revenue, for the fiscal year ending
the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, in the amount of
two hundred thousand dollars from the division of banking -
assessment and examination fund, fund 3041, fiscal year
2002, organization 0303, and in the amount of one hundred
fifty thousand dollars from the alcohol beverage control
administration - general administrative fund, fund 7352,
fiscal year 2002, organization 0708, and making a supple-
mentary appropriation of public moneys out of the treasury
from the unappropriated surplus balance for the fiscal year
ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, to the
department of tax and revenue - tax division, fund 0470,
fiscal year 2002, organization 0702.

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balances in
the division of banking - assessment and examination fund, fund
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3041, fiscal year 2002, organization 0303, al'nsl th::e‘ al(f:O:Zl
beverage control administration - gener.al administra 1v§ 1:h t,
fund 7352, fiscal year 2002, organization 0708, exceeds tha

which is necessary for the purposes for which the accounts were

established; therefore
Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the balance of funds in the division of banking -
assessment and examination fund, fund 3041, fiscal year 2002,
organization 0303, be decreased by expiring the amount of two
hundred thousand dollars and the alcohol beverage control
administration - general administrative fund, fund 7352, fiscal
year 2002, organization 0708, be decreased by expiring the
amount of onehundred fifty thousand dollars to the unappropri-
ated surplus balance of thestate fund, general revenue, and that
the total appropriation for fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of
June, two thousand two, to fund 0470, fiscal year2002,organiza-
tion 0702, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total
appropriationby three hundred fifty thousand dollarsasfollows:

1 TITLE II — APPROPRIATION S.

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

3 DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND REVENUE

4 70— Tax Division

5 (WV Code Chapter 11)

6 Fund 0470 Fy 2002 Org 0702

7

: General

; Act- Revenue

ivity Fund

10 4 Unclassified - Surplus .. ... . 097 $ 350000
11 The purpose of this supplementar

12 is to supplement and increase items of a
13 the aforesaid account for the desi
14 expenditure during the fiscal y
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The Joint Committed oh Enrolled Bills
the forggoing bill is corgecfly enrolled,
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hereby certifies that

Originated in the Senate.

In effect from passage.
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